
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029135-2022 

Contract

Community GPwER Ophthalmology Service covering
the Southampton City Locality

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-029135

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031426  

Published 17 October 2022, 11:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Hampshire and Isle of Wight Integrated Care Board

Hampshire Fire and Police Headquarters

Eastleigh

SO50 9SJ

Contact

Celine Machola - Rogers

Email

celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029135-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029135-2022
mailto:celine.machola@soeprocurement.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/soepscommissioning


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community GPwER Ophthalmology Service covering the Southampton City Locality

Reference number

F15205

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously HSI CCG) are awarding the Community GPwER
Ophthalmology service for the Southampton City Locality only for a period of two years
following the completion of the tender process. A two year contract is required in the
Southampton City Locality to allow the ICB to undertake a review of the community
Ophthalmology model and services.

The service will;

• Deliver a comprehensive Community GPwER Ophthalmology Service which provides
appropriate and timely diagnosis and treatment of patients with a range of eye conditions
which can be managed in a community setting

• Ensure sustainable collaboration and integration with secondary care services to provide a
seamless pathway of care for the patient and support for primary care

• Manage demand on acute Ophthalmology services at University Hospitals Southampton
NHS Foundation Trust, ensuring only those requiring secondary care interventions are
referred on Continually improve quality and patient experience with reduced waiting times.

Please note the contract value covers the total contract period of 24 months.



Page 4 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,298,061

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire and Isle of Wight ICB (previously HSI CCG) are awarding the Community GPwER
Ophthalmology service for the Southampton City Locality only for a period of two years
following the completion of the tender process. A two year contract is required in the
Southampton City Locality to allow the ICB to undertake a review of the community
Ophthalmology model and services.

The service will;

• Deliver a comprehensive Community GPwER Ophthalmology Service which provides
appropriate and timely diagnosis and treatment of patients with a range of eye conditions
which can be managed in a community setting

• Ensure sustainable collaboration and integration with secondary care services to provide a
seamless pathway of care for the patient and support for primary care

• Manage demand on acute Ophthalmology services at University Hospitals Southampton
NHS Foundation Trust, ensuring only those requiring secondary care interventions are
referred on Continually improve quality and patient experience with reduced waiting times.

Please note the contract value covers the total contract period of 24 months.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003467

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

F15205

Title

Community GPwER Ophthalmology Service covering the Southampton City Locality

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Solent Medical Services

Southampton

Country

United Kingdom

/Notice/003467-2022


Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,298,061

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,298,061

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-07-04T03:43:02+0100
	TCPDF




